D
raft
Tensile monotonic capacity of helical anchors in sand:
interaction between helices
Journal: Canadian Geotechnical Journal
Manuscript ID cgj-2018-0202.R1
Manuscript Type: Note
Date Submitted by the

SH8-b Helix 1 -
8
12 96.4 0.188 217.6 31.7
SH9-a Helix 1 - 7 88.8 0.201 249.9 32.7
SH9-b Helix 1 - 11 96.1 0.192 270.3 35.1
SH9-c Helix 1 -
9
13 96.2 0.166 260.0 33.7
SH10 Helix 1 - 10 12 96.4 0.190 309.6 36.1
SH10.5 Helix 1 - 10.5 5 90.0 0.201 271.8 30.5
SH12-a Helix 1 - 6 85.4 0.227 322.1 31.7
SH12-b Helix 1 -
12
10 91.7 0.209 364.9 35.7
DH7.5S1.5 Helix 2 1.5 7.5 4 88.7 0.153 158.8 -
DH12S1.5 Helix 2 1.5 12 8 86.6 0.224 383.1 -
DH9S3 Helix 2 3 9 3 89.3 0.198 240.7 -
DH12S3 Helix 2 3 12 9 86.7 0.201 412.0 -
DH10.5S4.5 Helix 2 4.5 10.5 3 89.3 0.198 320.9 -
DH12S4.5 Helix 2 4.5 12 8 86.6 0.220 370.7 -
DH9S6 Helix 2 6 9 13 96.2 0.190 264.7 -
DH12S6 Helix 2 6 12 4 88.7 0.214 384.2 -
TH9S1.5 Helix 3 1.5 9 3 89.3 0.168 222.9 -
TH12S3 Helix 3 3 12 7 88.8 0.211 459.5 -
TH12S1.5 Helix 3 1.5 12 11 96.1 0.209 512.6 -
QH12S2 Helix 4 2 12 5 90.0 0.254 489.4 -